
 

 

Questions/Responses 

Questions/Réponses 

Request for Standing Offer 10222484: 

Transportation and Fueling Services for Capital Experience Events 

Demande d’offre à commande 10222484 : 

Services de transport et de ravitaillement pour les événements d’Expérience de la capitale 

**************************************************************************************************** 

NB : Questions are provided in the language used by the supplier. Answers are provided in both 

official languages. 

NB : Les questions sont fournies dans la langue utilisée par le fournisseur. Les réponses sont 

fournies dans les deux langues officielles. 

**************************************************************************************************** 

Question #1 

1. In Part 7, Section A, subsection 7.11 Financial Limitation—Total there is a line with a 

dollar $ do I need to fill this out? 

Response #1 

2. Offerors are not required to complete subsection 7.11 Financial Limitation—Total. As 

stated, the amount will be inserted at the time of the issuance of the Standing Offer. 

Réponse #1 

3. Les offrants ne sont pas tenus de remplir la sous-section 7.11 Limitation financière. 

Comme indiqué, le montant sera inséré au moment de l’émission de l’offre à 

commandes. 

Question #2 

4. In Part 7, Section A, subsection 7.12 Priority of Documents do I fill out a date? 

Response #2 

5. Offerors are not required to complete subsection 7.12 Priority of Documents. As stated, 

the date will be inserted at the time of the issuance of the Standing Offer. 

Réponse #2 

6. Les offrants ne sont pas tenus de remplir la sous-section 7.12 Priorité des documents. 

Comme indiqué, la date sera insérée au moment de l’émission de l’offre à commandes. 

 

 



 

 

Question #3 

7. In Part 7, Section B, subsection 7 .4 line 7.4.1 do I fill out a dollar amount? 

Response #3 

8. Offerors are not required to complete subsection 7.4.1 Basis of Payment—Firm Unit 

Prices. As stated, this amount will be inserted at the time of the issuance of the call-up. 

Réponse #3 

9. Les offrants ne sont pas tenus de remplir la sous-section 7.4.1 Base de paiement — Prix 

unitaires fermes. Comme indiqué, ce montant sera inséré au moment d’une commande 

subséquente. 

Question #4 

10. In Part 7, Section B, subsection 7 .4 line 7.4.2 do I fill out a dollar amount? 

Response #4 

11. Offerors are not required to complete subsection 7.4.2 Limitation of expenditure. As 

stated, this amount will be inserted at the time of the issuance of the call-up. 

Réponse #4 

12. Les offrants ne sont pas tenus de remplir la sous-section 7.4.2 Limitation de dépenses. 

Comme indiqué, ce montant sera inséré au moment d’une commande subséquente.  

Question #5 

13. Pages 46 to 50 are the same pricing index as pages 17 to 21, do we need to fill out in 

double?? 

Response #5 

14. Offerors are only required to provide their pricing in Attachment 2 to Part 4—Pricing 

Schedule. As stated in Attachment 2 to Part 4—Pricing Schedule, Offerors must submit 

their prices in accordance with the pricing schedule found in that attachment.  

Réponse #5 

15. Les offrants doivent seulement de fournir leurs prix dans la pièce jointe 2 à la Partie 4 — 

Grille de prix. Comme indiqué dans la pièce jointe 2 à la Partie 4 — Grille de prix, les 

offrants doivent soumettre leurs prix conformément au barème de prix figurant dans la 

pièce jointe. 


